THE DATASHEET OF
NLP65-7629
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
313
process
yellow
3405
1797

Emerson Network Power representative or use the on-line model number
search tool at http://www.powerconversion.com.
Model Numbering Options
1	 The enclosure version includes: IEC connector, on/off switch, wire harness
output connector and fitted cover. To order, please add the suffix ‘E’ the model
number, e.g. NLP65-9608EJ. See NLP65 enclosure for details.
2	 A Safety earth ground pin and ground choke are available as an option.
	 To order, please add the suffix ‘G’ the model number, e.g. NLP65-X608GJ.
3	 To order an enclosure kit (unfitted), order the part number LPX80.
Output
Voltage
Output Current
Ripple (4)
Total
Regulation (6)
Non-harmonic
Corrected
Harmonic
Corrected
Ground
Pin (12, 14, 17)Max (1) Peak (3) Fan (10)
+5 V (IA) 7.5 A 9.1 A 8 A 50 mV ±2.0% NLP65-7608J NLP65-9608J NLP65-X608GJ
+12 V (IB) 2.5 A 3.3 A 3 A 150 mV ±5.0%
–12 V 0.65 A 0.81 A 0.8 A 120 mV ±5.0%
+5 V (IA) 7.5 A 9.1 A 8 A 50 mV ±2.0% NLP65-7610J NLP65-9610J NLP65-X610GJ
+15 V (IB) 2.2 A 2.9 A 2.5 A 150 mV ±5.0%
–15 V 0.65 A 0.85 A 0.8 A 150 mV ±5.0%
+5 V 7.0 A 9.1 A 8.0 A 50 mV ±2.0% NLP65-3322J(15)
+24 V 1.5 A 2.6 A 2.0 A 240 mV ±5.0%
+12 V 0.7 A 1.0 A 1.0 A 120 mV ±5.0%
+5 V (IA) 7 A 9.1 A 8 A 50 mV ±2.0% NLP65-7620J NLP65-9620J NLP65-X620GJ
+24 V (IB) 2 A 2.6 A 2 A 240 mV ±5.0%
+5 V (IA) 7 A 9.1 A 8 A 50 mV ±2.0% NLP65-7629J NLP65-9629J NLP65-X629GJ
+12 V (IB) 2.5 A 3.3 A 3 A 150 mV ±5.0%
+5 V 10 A 13 A 12 A 50 mV ±2.0% NLP65-7605J NLP65-9605J NLP65-X605GJ
+12 V 5.4 A 7 A 6.5 A 120 mV ±2.0% NLP65-7612J NLP65-9612J NLP65-X612GJ
+15 V 4.4 A 5.7 A 5.3 A 150 mV ±2.0% NLP65-7615J NLP65-9615J NLP65-X615GJ
+24 V 2.7 A 3.5 A 3.5 A 240 mV ±2.0% NLP65-7624J NLP65-9624J NLP65-X624GJ
Notes
313
process
yellow
3405
1797
1375
116
2607
652
242
2985
375
240
Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity
Rev.12.12.08_102
NLP65 Series
� of 4
C19
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (mm)
5.00
(127.00)
MAXIMUM COMPONENT
HEIGHT 1.26  (32.00)
N 1
L
J3J1